
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1994
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2011
SOLAR CAR
Choudhary Shri Nikhil Kumar

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to launch solar car in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed by the Government for manufacturing of such cars?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a): No. Madam

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy does not have any specific scheme for manufacture of solar cars in the country.
However, the existing schemes to encourage use of solar power can be availed of by any one proposing to enter the area of solar car manufacture.
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